
World Dance Sport Federation

Competition Report

Date & Location:

Competition:

02.10.2021 - České Budějovice

Youth B Latin

Title of Competition:

Organizer:

Executor:

Mládež B LAT

Cesky svaz tanecniho sportu

Cesky svaz tanecniho sportu

Chairperson:

Adjudicators: C) Marie Dvořáková Praha
E) Vladimír Hána Cheb
G) Jaroslav Krtička Hradec králové
H) Vladimír Kubát Ústí nad Labem
I) Miroslav Kuchař Ostrava
J) Daniel Ondřej Kladno
M) Ivo Šimáček Praha
N) Jan Taraba Praha
O) Andrea Třeštiková Poděbrady

Result of the Final:

Pl. Couple Country

1. Štěpán MAŠEK / Tereza SVOJTKOVÁ MZ Dance Team

2. Artur MAIER / Julie PŘIBYLOVÁ MZ Dance Team

3. Michael BEJR / Sofie PROCHÁZKOVÁ COOL DANCE

4. Jakub ŠTUMPF / Kristýna ŠTUMPFOVÁ Kst SILUETA PRAHA

Statistics:

Round:
No. of couples danced:
No. of couples set:

Final
4
-
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Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  02/Oct/2021
  České Budějovice

 Open Competition
 Youth
 B
 Latin

Final result
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No. Couple: Place

3 Štěpán MAŠEK / Tereza SVOJTKOVÁ 1
MZ Dance Team

2 Artur MAIER / Julie PŘIBYLOVÁ 2
MZ Dance Team

1 Michael BEJR / Sofie PROCHÁZKOVÁ 3
COOL DANCE

4 Jakub ŠTUMPF / Kristýna ŠTUMPFOVÁ 4
Kst SILUETA PRAHA



Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  02/Oct/2021
  České Budějovice

 Open Competition
 Youth
 B
 Latin

Table of results

Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  4
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

1 2 3 4

Results of the Final 14 9 7 20

No.

Place of 

till 

1

3

2

2

3

1

4

4

TopTurnier V9.2 © 1995-2021 Stephan Rath Software (www.TopTurnier.de), Licence for: Cesky svaz tanecniho sportu 02/Oct/2021, 16:42

Master of ceremony: Chairperson:
Milan Šatan



Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  02/Oct/2021
  České Budějovice

 Open Competition
 Youth
 B
 LatinMajority at:   5

Marks of final round

No. Adjudicators Calculation
1. 1.-2. 1.-3. 1.-4. Place SumC E G H I J M N O

Samba
1
2
3

4

3 1 2 2 3 2 4 2 2
1 2 3 3 1 4 1 3 1
2 3 1 1 2 1 2 1 3

4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4

2,0 2,01 6 - -
3,0 3,04 5 - -
1,0 1,04 7 - -

4,0 4,00 0 2 9

Cha Cha
1
2
3

4

3 1 2 4 3 2 3 1 2
1 2 1 1 1 4 1 4 1
2 3 3 2 2 1 2 2 3

4 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 4

3,0 5,02 5 - -
1,0 4,06 - - -
2,0 3,01 6 - -

4,0 8,00 0 3 9

Rumba
1

2
3
4

3 1 2 4 3 4 2 2 3

2 3 3 3 1 3 1 3 1
1 2 1 1 2 1 4 1 2
4 4 4 2 4 2 3 4 4

3,0 8,01 4 7 -

2,0 6,03 4 9 -
1,0 4,05 - - -
4,0 12,00 2 3 9

Paso Doble
1
2

3
4

4 2 3 4 3 1 3 3 3
2 3 1 1 2 4 1 2 1

1 1 2 2 1 2 4 1 2
3 4 4 3 4 3 2 4 4

3,0 11,01 2 7 -
2,0 8,04 7 - -

1,0 5,04 8 - -
4,0 16,00 1 4 9

Jive
1
2

3
4

4 2 2 4 2 2 4 3 3
2 3 1 1 1 3 1 2 1

1 1 3 2 3 1 2 1 2
3 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4

3,0 14,00 4 6 -
1,0 9,05 - - -

2,0 7,04 7 - -
4,0 20,00 0 3 9
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Master of ceremony: Chairperson:
Milan Šatan



Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  02/Oct/2021
  České Budějovice

 Open Competition
 Youth
 B
 Latin

Organizer:
Executor:

  Cesky svaz tanecniho sportu
  Cesky svaz tanecniho sportu

Skating report

Couple
 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10No.

Place in dance
Sum

1 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 14.0
2 3.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 1.0  9.0
3 1.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 2.0  7.0

4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 20.0

Couple
1. 1. - 2. 1. - 3. 1. - 4. 1. - 5. 1. - 6. 1. - 7.No.

Rule 10 (Number and sum of places in all dances)
Place

1
2
3

4

Couple
1. 1. - 2. 1. - 3. 1. - 4. 1. - 5. 1. - 6. 1. - 7.No.

Rule 11 (Number and sum of marks of all judges in all dances)
Place

1
2
3

4
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Master of ceremony: Chairperson:
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